## **Kanchrapara College**

## **Cultural Sub-Committee**

## **NOTICE**

Date: 26.10.2022

It is hereby notified to all students, teaching and non-teaching staffs that the Cultural Sub-Committee, in collaboration with the IQAC, Kanchrapara College, is going to organize a cultural programme on account of the Golden Jubilee Celebration of Kanchrapara College, on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 (Friday) at 11 o'clock, in Room Number 24.

Those who are willing to perform in this cultural programme are suggested to communicate with Rohit Chakraborty (Contact number: +91-6291767488) [for students], Saswata Guha Thakurata (Contact number: +91-9177694604) [for teaching staffs] and Smt. Chandrani Das (Contact number: +91-8537937728) [for non-teaching staffs] by 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2022 (Monday).

All are cordially invited to this programme and make it a grand success.

RBora

Dr. Pranab Kumar Bera Bimalendu Ghosh Saswata Guha Thakurata

Principal Jt. Convener Jt. Convenor

Kanchrapara College Cultural Sub-Committee Cultural Sub-Committee

Principal Kanchrapara College Kanchrapara, 24 Pgs.(N)